502665161 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2711769

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		JL			
Г				10		
			Name	Execution Da	ate	
YEONG HO CHO				02/04/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	PU SONG WON					
Street Address:	2301 APRIC	2301 APRICOT DR.				
City:	IRVINE					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	ALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92618					
PROPERTY NUMBE						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		Number			
	RS Total: 1	13591				
Property Department of the Property Department o	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 213 cha be sent via US E: CH/	944114 nminpa <i>6 Mail w</i> ANMIN 33 WILS	1215			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 213 cha be sent via US E: CH/ 838 BE\	944114 nminpa <i>6 Mail w</i> ANMIN 33 WILS	1215 49 ark@gmail.com when the email attempt is unsuccessful PARK BHIRE BLVD SUITE 510			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 213 cha be sent via US E: CH/ 838 BE\	944114 nminpa <i>6 Mail w</i> ANMIN 33 WILS	1215 49 ark@gmail.com when the email attempt is unsuccessful PARK SHIRE BLVD SUITE 510 HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90211			

PATENT REEL: 032130 FRAME: 0344

source=13591215Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yeong Ho Cho, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the sole owner of certain new and useful improvements in "Concrete Pole and Manufacturing Method Therefor" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 21, 2012, Application Number 13/591,215;

AND WHEREAS, Pu Song Won, residing at 2301 Apricot Dr. Irvine, CA 92618 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements. and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets my hands:

Signature: The Heory he

Date: Feb. 04. 2014

PATENT **REEL: 032130 FRAME: 0345**

RECORDED: 02/04/2014